HANDSET
FREE/FREE+ Handset Module
TECHNICAL OVERVIEW
Description and Application
Handset_TO_05.doc
Version 05
April 28, 2011
TABLE OF CONTENTS   II

module (or any other individual FREE/FREE+ USB audio module) will not change in
future, as it depends on the USB Codec IC vendor(s) who reserve the right to change it.
E. ORDERING CODES  E-1
HANDSET – TECHNICAL OVERVIEW
E. ORDERING CODES
   1 2 3  4 5 6  7  8
T M - H U A - 5 A W - C15C25 - xxx
1 – Module Type
H – Handset module
2 – Audio Interface
U : USB
3 – Configuration
A : Standard FREE/FREE+ add-on module
M : FREE/FREE+ module with integrated Tipro USB controller
4 – Handset Cord
5 : 5-wire shielded cable
5 – PTT/PTM and Hook Operation
A : Programmable keys
6 – Position of the Wall-Mount “Tooth”
W : sticking out (Wall-mount ready) - default
none: hidden
7 – Housing Colour
C15C25 – black (C15) with special protective finishing (C25) on the upper part
of the handset housing
8 – Custom Version
Three-digit number reserved for product customizations. It is omitted in case of
standard version.
Note 1:
USB interface cable (TM-CU1) is included.
Note 2:
The upper part of the handset housing is protected with a special coating in order to
improve its abrasion resistance. The coating modifies the shade of the original black (C15)
colour, what is referred to as C25 colour.
F. REFERENCES  F-1
HANDSET – TECHNICAL OVERVIEW
F. REFERENCES
1. “SPEAKERBOX” – Technical Overview
2. “CHAMELEON” – Technical Overview
3. “POWERED FREE+ 15” - Technical Overview
4. “BeFREE” - Technical Overview
5. “ChangeMe” – User’s Manual
G. NOTICES  G-1
HANDSET – TECHNICAL OVERVIEW
G. NOTICES
G.1. Disclaimer
Information furnished by Tipro is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, Tipro
makes no representations or warranties regarding the accuracy or completeness of the
contents of this document and reserves the right to make changes to specifications and
product descriptions at any time without notice.
G.2. Copyright Notice
 2004-2011 Tipro. All rights reserved. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the
property of their respective owners.